ORDINANCE NO. 2023-14

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY REPEALING AND REPLACING CHAPTER 46 OF THE GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED, ENTITLED "PERSONNEL POLICY"

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Plumsted, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that Chapter 46 of the General Ordinances of the Township of Plumsted, entitled "Personnel Policy," is hereby repealed and replaced in its entirety with the new Personnel Policies and Procedures of the Township of Plumsted.

SECTION 1. Chapter 46 Personnel Policy

Please refer to the Personnel Policies and Procedures of the Township of Plumsted.

SECTION 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, phrase or portion of this ordinance is for any reason held invalid or unconstitutional by a Court of competent jurisdiction, such portion shall be deemed a separate, distinct and independent provision, and such holding shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions hereof.

SECTION 4. Since this ordinance is legislative in nature, there shall be the codification of same in the General Ordinance Book of the Township of Plumsted.

SECTION 5. This ordinance shall take effect after second reading and publication as required by law.

NAME	OHOZZO	CDILL ETTE	VI AMAZER CITICANE	MARKARY	DOVITENT
NAME	CUOZZO	GRILLETTO	HAMMERSTONE	MARINARI	BOWEN
AYES	4/0/23 10/5/23	9/7/23 10/5/23	9/7/23 10/5/23	9/7/23 10/5/03	9/9/23 10/5/
ABSTAIN					
NAYS					
ABSENT					

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the foregoing ordinance was introduced and passed by the Township Committee on first reading at a meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Plumsted held on the **7th** day **SEPTEMBER**, **2023** and will be considered for second reading and final passage at a regular meeting of the Township Committee to be held on the **5th** day of **OCTOBER**, **2023** at 7:00 PM, at the Municipal Building, 121 Evergreen Road, New Egypt, NJ 08533, at which time and place any person desiring to be heard upon the same will be given the opportunity to be so heard.

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:49-2, as amended, further notice is hereby given that the purpose of the forgoing ordinance is to repeal and replace the personnel manual for the Township of Plumsted with a new version.

Members of the general public may obtain a copy of the ordinance without cost during normal business hours from the Municipal Clerk's Office, 121 Evergreen Road, New Egypt, New Jersey.

JENNIFER WITHAM, RMC, CMR

MUNICIPAL CLERK